



Safety Notices (if applicable)

- 1. Read, follow, and keep these instructions.
2. Heed all warnings.
3. Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.
WARNING: Failure to provide proper ventilation may cause fire hazard.
WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this product to rain or moisture.
WARNING: Do not use this product in location that can be submerged by water.
WARNING: Avoid using this product during an electrical storm. There may be a remote risk of electric shock from lightning.

Electrical Safety Information (if applicable)

- 1. Compliance is required with respect to voltage, frequency, and current requirements indicated on the manufacturer's label.
2. There are no operator serviceable parts inside this equipment.
3. This equipment is provided with a detachable power cord which has an integral safety ground wire intended for connection to a grounded electrical outlet.
a. Do not substitute the power cord with one that is not the approved type.
b. The equipment requires the use of a grounded wire as a part of the safety certification.
c. Contact a qualified electrician or the manufacturer if there are questions about the installation.
d. Protective earthing provided by Listed AC adapter.
e. Apparatus shall be grounded to a suitable earth ground.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, UBQIUTTI, declares that this device, UVC-AI-360, is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directives 2014/30/EU and 2014/35/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity and detailed compliance information is available at the following internet address: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Bezpečnostní pokyny (pokud se zařízení týká)

- 1. Pečlivě si přečtěte tyto pokyny, dodržujte je a uchovávejte pro pozdější použití.
2. Věnujte pozornost všem upozorněním.
3. Používejte pouze nástavce/příslušenství určené výrobcem.
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Při nřipáde nedostatečného větrání hrozí riziko požáru.
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Při nřipádeji dostatečného proudění vzduchu musí být od vřstrážních otvorů zachován odstup alespoň 20 mm.
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Pro snížení rizika požáru nebo úrazu elektrickým proudem tento produkt nevystavujte dešti nebo vlhkosti.
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Tento produkt nepoužívejte na místech, kde hrozí jeho ponoření do vody.
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Vyhnete se používání produktu během elektrické bouře.
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Může hrozit mírné riziko úrazu elektrickým proudem při zásahu bleskem.

Informace o elektrické bezpečnosti (pokud se zařízení týká)

- 1. Je nutné dodržovat napětí, frekvenci a proud uvedené na štítku výrobce.
2. Zařízení vyžaduje rovnovážnou vodivost, který je součástí bezpečnostní certifikace.
3. V případě dotazu ohledně instalace kontaktujte před zapejomením zařízení kvalifikovaného elektrika nebo výrobce.
4. Uvedený napájecí adaptér zajiřuje ochranné zemění.
5. Elektrická instalace musí zajiřovat vhodnou záložní ochranu před zkratem.
6. Instalované ochranné spojení musí splňovat místní pravidla a předpisy týkající se elektroinstalace.

Prohlášení o shodě

Společnost UBQIUTTI tímto prohlašuje, že toto zařízení, UVC-AI-360, splňuje základní požadavky a jiné související podmínky směrnice 2014/30/EU a 2014/35/EU. Úplný text prohlášení o shodě pro území EU a podrobný popis shody jsou k dispozici na následující internetové adrese: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) sro
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prague, Czech Republic (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Czech Republic 150 00)

Sicherheitshinweise (falls zutreffend)

- 1. Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen, befolgen Sie sie und bewahren Sie sie auf.
2. Beachten Sie alle Warnhinweise.
3. Verwenden Sie nur vom Hersteller empfohlene Zubehöre.
WARNUNG: Die mangelnde Belüftung besteht Brandgefahr.
WARNUNG: Um eine Gefährdung durch Feuer oder Stromschläge zu reduzieren, darf das Produkt weder Regen noch Feuchtigkeit ausgesetzt werden.
WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht an einem Ort, der überschwemmt werden kann.
WARNUNG: Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht während eines Gewitters.
Hinweise zur elektrischen Sicherheit (falls zutreffend)
1. Die auf dem Etikett des Herstellers angegebenen Anforderungen bezüglich Spannung, Frequenz und Stromstärke müssen erfüllt werden.
2. Dieses Gerät enthält keine vom Anwender zu wartenden Teile.
3. Dieses Gerät ist mit einem abnehmbaren Netzkabel ausgestattet, das wiederum mit einem integrierten Erdungsdraht versehen ist.
4. Ersetzen Sie das Netzkabel nicht durch ein anderes, nicht genehmigtes Kabel.
5. Das Schutzstromsystem muss in Übereinstimmung mit den jeweiligen nationalen Verkabelungsregeln und Vorschriften installiert werden.

Información de conformidad

Por la presente, UBQIUTTI declara que este dispositivo, UVC-AI-360, cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de las directivas 2014/30/UE y 2014/35/UE. Tanto el texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE como la información detallada sobre el cumplimiento de los requisitos están disponibles en la siguiente dirección de Internet: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) s.r.o.
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prag, Tschechische Republik (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Tschechische Republik 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) s.r.o.
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prag, Tschechische Republik (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Tschechische Republik 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) s.r.o.
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prag, Tschechische Republik (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Tschechische Republik 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) s.r.o.
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prag, Tschechische Republik (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Tschechische Republik 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) s.r.o.
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prag, Tschechische Republik (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Tschechische Republik 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) s.r.o.
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prag, Tschechische Republik (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Tschechische Republik 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) s.r.o.
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prag, Tschechische Republik (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Tschechische Republik 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) s.r.o.
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prag, Tschechische Republik (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Tschechische Republik 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) s.r.o.
Plezská 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Prag, Tschechische Republik (Plezská 345/5, Praha - Smichov, Tschechische Republik 150 00)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) s.r.o.
Plez

## Nota sulla sicurezza (se applicabile)

- Leggere, seguire e conservare le seguenti istruzioni.
- Rispettare tutte le avvertenze.
- Utilizzare solo gli accessori specificati dal produttore.
- AVVERTENZA:** la mancata installazione di una ventilazione adeguata potrebbe causare il rischio di incendio. Lasciare almeno 20 mm di spazio accanto ai fori di ventilazione per un adeguato flusso dell'aria.
- AVVERTENZA:** per ridurre il rischio di incendio o scosse elettriche, non esporre questo prodotto a pioggia o umidità.
- AVVERTENZA:** non utilizzare il prodotto in un luogo che potrebbe riempirsi d'acqua.
- AVVERTENZA:** evitare di utilizzare il prodotto durante un temporale. Potrebbe esserci il rischio, sia pure remoto, di scosse elettriche causate da fulmini.

## Informazioni sulla sicurezza elettrica (se applicabile)

- E' obbligatoria la conformità ai requisiti di tensione, frequenza e corrente, indicati sull'etichetta del produttore. Il collegamento a una fonte di alimentazione diversa da quella specificata potrebbe causare malfunzionamenti, danni alle apparecchiature o rischio di incendi se vengono ignorati i limiti.
- Non vi sono parti riparabili dall'operatore in questa guida. Per tutte le riparazioni, il servizio tecnico viene fornito soltanto da un tecnico dell'assistenza qualificato.
- Questa apparecchiatura viene fornita in dotazione con un cavo di alimentazione staccabile, munito di un cavo di messa terra per un sistema di messa a terra. Inteso per il collegamento a una presa elettrica con messa a terra.
- Non sostituire il cavo di alimentazione con un cavo non approvato. Non utilizzare mai un adattatore per il collegamento a una presa a 2 cavi, perché ciò comprometterebbe la continuità della messa a terra.
- L'apparecchiatura richiede l'uso di un cavo di messa a terra come parte della certificazione di sicurezza. La modifica o l'uso inappropriato possono condurre a rischi di scosse elettriche che potrebbero causare lesioni gravi o morte.
- Contattare un elettricista qualificato o il produttore per domande relative all'installazione prima di collegare l'apparecchiatura.
- Il cavo di impianto provvisto di messa a terra è fornito dall'adattatore CA in elenco nel presente documento. L'installazione negli edifici deve fornire una protezione di riserva adeguata contro i cortocircuiti.
- E' necessario installare un collegamento di protezione in conformità alle norme e alle direttive locali nazionali in materia di cablaggi.

## Dichiarazione di conformità

Con la presente, UBIQUITI dichiara che il presente dispositivo, UVC-AI-360, è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti delle direttive 2014/30/UE e 2014/53/UE. Il testo integrale della dichiarazione di conformità dell'UE e le informazioni tecniche pertinenti sono disponibili al seguente indirizzo: [www.ubiquiti.com/compliance](http://www.ubiquiti.com/compliance)

Ubiquiti Networks (Cechia) s.r.o.  
Pznska 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Praga, Cechia  
(Pznska 345/5, Praga - Smichov, Cechia 150 00)

## Saugaus naudojimo atmintinė (jei yra)

- Perkasykite, vadovaukitės ir išsaugokite šias instrukcijas.
- Paisykitės visoms būtinoms instrukcijoms.
- Naudokite tik gamintojo nurodytus priedus / reikmenis.
- ĮSPĖJIMAS:** neįrengus tinkamo vėdinimo gali kilti gaisro pavojus. Paklitę mažiausiai 20 mm tarpų nuo vėdinimo angų, kad būtų užtikrintas oro srautas.
- ĮSPĖJIMAS:** noredami sumažinti gaisro ar elektros smūgio pavojų, saugokite, kad ant gamtinio lyties laetus ar nepatiktų dregmė.
- ĮSPĖJIMAS:** nenaudokite šio gamtinio vėjo, kuri gali būti pantiusio pavanduo.
- ĮSPĖJIMAS:** stenkitės nenaudoti šio gamtinio greičio matavimų metu. Gali būti mažai tikėtinas elektros smūgio pavojus dėl žaibo.

## Elektrinės saugos informacija (jei taikytina)

- Reikia, kad atitiktų įtampos, dažnio ir srovės reikalavimus, nurodytą ant gamintojo duomenų plokštės. Jei nėra paaisma apribojimų, prijungus prie kitokio, nei nurodyta montavimo šaltinio, gali veikti netinkamai, bus sugadinta įranga ar kils gaisro pavojus.
- Sioje įrangoje nėra dalių, kurias prižiūrėtos darbus turėtų atlikti operatorius. Prižiūrėtos darbus turi atlikti kvalifikuotas techninės priežiūros specialistas.
- Ji ranga pateikiama su atjungiamu maitinimo kabeliu, kuris turi integruota apsauginį žemimo laidą, skirtą jungti į žemintą apsauginį laidą.
  - Nekisikite maitinimo kabelio neatitinkančiu patvirtintu tipu. Jokiu būdu nenaudokite adapterio kistuko 2 laidų laidų, nes taip bus panaikintas žemimo laido vientisumas.
  - Reikia naudoti žemimo laido su įranga kaip apsauginę priemonę. Modifikuojant ar netinkamai naudojant, galima patirti smūgį, dėl kurio gali būti sužalojami ar miršti.
  - Priėjungdami įrangą, kreipkitės į kvalifikuotą elektriką ar gamintoją, jei kiltų klausimų apie montavimą.
  - Apsauginis žemimo laidas yra per nurodytą AC adapterį. Montuojant pastate, turi būti tinkama rezervinė apsauga, nuo trumpojo jungimo.
  - Būtina įrengti apsaugų jungtį, atitinkanti vietinio šalies elektros tinkle apsauginio įrengimo taisyklės ir reglamentus.

## Atitikties deklaracija

Šiuo dokumentu UBIQUITI nurodo, kad šis įrenginys, UVC-AI-360, atitinka direktyvą 2014/30/ES ir 2014/53/ES pagrindinius reikalavimus bei tik susijusias nuostatas. Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos reikalavimus ir sąlygas, visos atitikties pateikiama šiuo interneto adresu: [www.ubiquiti.com/compliance](http://www.ubiquiti.com/compliance)

Ubiquiti Networks (Čekijos Respublika) s.r.o.  
Pznska 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Praga, Čekijos Respublika  
(Pznska 345/5, Praga - Smichov, Čekijos Respublika 150 00)

## Veiligheidsmeldingen (indien van toepassing)

- Lees, volg en bewaar deze instructies.
- Houd u aan alle waarschuwingen.
- Gebruik alleen hulpmiddelen/accessoires die door de fabrikant zijn goedgekeurd.
- WAARSCHUWING:** Het niet voorzien in de juiste ventilatie kan brandgevaar veroorzaken. Houd ten minste 20 mm ruimte naast de ventilatiegaten voor voldoende luchtstromen.
- WAARSCHUWING:** Stel dit product niet bloot aan regen of vocht om het risico op brand of elektrische schokken te verminderen.
- WAARSCHUWING:** Gebruik dit product niet op een plaats die onder water kan lopen.
- WAARSCHUWING:** Verpak het gebruik van dit product tijdens onweer. Er bestaat een klein risico op elektrische schokken door blikseminslag.

## Informatie elektrische veiligheid (indien van toepassing)

- Nalevija je veset met betrekking tot spanning, frequentie en stroomsterkte zoals aangegeven op het etiket van de fabrikant. Aansluiting op een andere stroombron dan de gespecificeerde kan leiden tot een onjuiste werking, schade aan de apparatuur en brandgevaar als de beperkingen niet in acht worden genomen.
- Er zitten geen onderdelen in deze apparatuur die door de gebruiker kunnen worden onderhouden. Onderhoud mag alleen worden uitgevoerd door een gekwalificeerde servicetechnicus.
- Deze apparatuur is voorzien van een afneembare voedingskabel met een geïntegreerde kabel voor veiligheidsaarding voor aansluiting op een geaard stopcontact.
- Vervang de voedingskabel niet door een andere dan het meegeleverde goedgekeurde type. Gebruik nooit een adapterstekker om op een 2-drads stopcontact aan te sluiten, omdat dit de continuïteit van de aardsdraden tenietdoet.
- De apparatuur vereist het gebruik van de aardsdraden als onderdeel van een veiligheidsaarding. Wijziging van de aardsdraden kan schade veroorzaken.
- De beschermende bonding moet worden geïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met de plaatselijke nationale regels en voorschriften voor de bedrading.

## Conformiteitsverklaring

UBIQUITI verklaart hierbij dat apparaat, UVC-AI-360 voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten en andere relevante voorwaarden uit de Europese richtlijnen 2014/30/UE en 2014/53/UE. De volledige EU-conformiteitsverklaring en gedetailleerde nalevingsinformatie zijn beschikbaar op het volgende adres: [www.ubiquiti.com/compliance](http://www.ubiquiti.com/compliance)

Ubiquiti Networks (Tjeckien) s.r.o.  
Pznska 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Praga, Tjeckien  
(Pznska 345/5, Praga - Smichov, Tjeckien 150 00)

## Notificări de siguranță (dacă este cazul)

- Citiți, respectați și păstrați aceste instrucțiuni.
- Tineți seama de toate avertismentele.
- Utilizați numai dispozitive atașabile/accesorii specificate de producător.
- AVERTISMENT:** Nefurnizarea unei ventilatii corespunzătoare poate cauza pericol de incendiu. Păstrați o distanță de cel puțin 20 mm lângă orificiile de ventilație pentru un flux de aer adecvat.
- AVERTISMENT:** Pentru a reduce riscul de incendiu sau electrocutare, nu expuneți acest produs la ploaie sau umezăală.
- AVERTISMENT:** Nu utilizați acest produs în locuri care se pot scufunda în apă.
- AVERTISMENT:** Evitați utilizarea acestui produs în timp ce sunt în funcție dispozitive electrice. Există posibilitatea unui risc de incendiu de cauză electrică.

Informații privind siguranța electrică (dacă este cazul)

- Conformitatea este obligatorie cu privire la tensiune, frecvență și curenți actuali indicate pe eticheta producătorului. Conectarea la o sursă de alimentare electrică diferită de cele specificate poate cauza malfuncționări, deteriorare necorespunzătoare, daune la echipament sau poate reprezenta un pericol de incendiu dacă restricțiile nu sunt respectate.
- Intențat acest echipament nu există piese ce pot fi servitate de operator. Lucrările de service trebuie să fie executate exclusiv de un tehnician de service calificat.
- Acest echipament este dotat cu un cablu de alimentare integrat care este prevăzută cu o protecție la pământ integral pentru conexiunea la o priză de siguranță împământată.
  - Nu înlocuiți cablul de alimentare electrică cu unul care nu este de tipul omologat indicat. Niciodată nu utilizați o fișă de adaptor pentru conexiunea la o priză cu 2 fire deoarece astfel se intrupune riscul de incendiu și de șoc electric.
  - Echipamentul necesită utilizarea firului de legare la pământ ca parte a certificării pe partea de siguranță; modificările sau utilizarea necorespunzătoare pot reprezenta pericol de șoc, care poate avea drept rezultat accidentări grave sau decesul.
  - Conectați un electrician calificat sau producătorul dacă aveți întrebări legate de instalare înaintea de a conecta echipamentul.
  - Legarea la pământ de protecție este asigurată de adaptorul de ca. menționat. Instalarea fărădrărie trebuie să ofere o protecție de rezervă corespunzătoare în caz de scurtcircuit.
  - Trebuie instalată la pământ de protecție în conformitate cu regulile și reglementările naționale locale.

## Declaratie de conformitate

Prin prezenta, UBIQUITI, declară că acest dispozitiv, UVC-AI-360, este în conformitate cu cerințele esențiale și celelalte dispoziții relevante ale Directivelor 2014/30/UE și 2014/53/UE. Textul complet al declarației de conformitate UE și informații detaliate despre conformitate sunt disponibile la următoarea adresă de internet: [www.ubiquiti.com/compliance](http://www.ubiquiti.com/compliance)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) s.r.o.  
Pznska 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Praga, Republica Cehă  
(Pznska 345/5, Praga - Smichov, Republica Cehă 150 00)

## Bezpečnostní informace (ak sa používa)

- Tieto pokyny si prečítajte, dodržiavajte ich a odložte si ich.
- Venujte pozornosť všetkým varovaniám.
- Používajte len príslušenstvo/zariadenia/príslušenstvo špecifikované výrobcou.
- VAROVANIE:** Nedostatočná ventilácia môže spôsobiť nebezpečnosť požiaru. Pri ventiláčnych otvoroch nechajte voľný priestor minimálne 20 mm, aby sa zabránilo prílišnému nahriatiu.
- VAROVANIE:** Nevystavujte tento produkt dažďu ani vlhkosti, aby sa znížilo riziko požiaru alebo zášahu elektrickým prúdom.
- VAROVANIE:** Tento produkt nepoužívajte na miestach, ktoré sa môžu ocitnúť pod vodou.
- VAROVANIE:** Tento produkt nepoužívajte počas búrkovej búrskej. Môže byť prístupnosť vzdušnej siete zariadenia elektrickou energiou z blesku.

## Informácie o elektrickej bezpečnosti (ak sa používa)

- Vyžaduje sa splnenie požiadaviek ohľadom napätia, frekvencie a elektrického prúdu uvedených na štítku výrobcu. Prípojenie k inému zdroju napätia napríklad napríklad zdroju môže zapríčiniť nesprávne fungovanie, poškodenie zariadenia alebo v prípade prekročenia obmedzení môže predstavovať nebezpečnosť požiaru.
- V tomto zariadení sa nenachádzajú žiadne diody, ktoré by mohli byť vykonané obsluhujúcimi osobami. Servis musí vykonávať výlučne kvalifikovaný servisný technik.
- Toto zariadenie sa poskytuje s integrovaným sieťovým káblom, ktorý obsahuje integrovaný servisný technický uzemňovací vodič určený na zapojenie do uzemnenej bezpečnostnej zásuvky.
  - Sieťový kábel nesmie byť za iný, ktorý nebolo dodané ako 2-vodičový zväzok. Nepoužívajte adapter na pripojenie k 2-vodičovému zväzku. Preusútie typu kontinuálne uzemňovacieho vodiča.
  - Použitie uzemňovacieho vodiča so zariadením sa vyžaduje v rámci bezpečnostnej certifikácie. Upravy alebo nesprávne použitie môžu predstavovať nebezpečnosť zariadeniu elektrickým prúdom, čo môže mať za následok vážne zranenie alebo smrť.
  - V prípade otázok ohľadom inštalácie sa pred pripojením zariadenia obráťte na kvalifikovaného elektrikára alebo výrobcu.
- Ochranné uzemnenie je zabezpečené uvedeným AC adaptérom. Inštalácia z budovy by mala zabezpečiť primerajú zariadeniu ochranu pred skratovaním.
- Ochranné pozemkové uzemnenie musí byť nainštalované v súlade s miestnymi štátnymi pravidlami a nariadeniami pre elektroinstaláciu.

## Spółność UBIQUITI

Wyrażamy tu oświadczenie, że ten produkt, UVC-AI-360 spełnia základne požiadavky a ďalšie príslušné ustanovenia smerníc 2014/30/EU a 2014/53/EU. Plné znenie informácií o tomto oświadczenií a podrobné údaje sú k dispozícii na nasledujúcej internetovej adrese: [www.ubiquiti.com/compliance](http://www.ubiquiti.com/compliance)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) s.r.o.  
Pznska 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Praga, Česká republika  
(Pznska 345/5, Praga - Smichov, Česká republika 150 00)

## Informacje o bezpieczeństwie (jeśli dotyczy)

- Przeczytaj niniejsze instrukcje, postępuj zgodnie z nimi i zachowaj je.
- Przeznaczaj wszystkie ostrzeżenia.
- Wykorzystuj wyłącznie akcesoria i narzędzia określonych przez producenta.
- OSTRZEŻENIE:** Niezapewnienie odpowiedniej wentylacji może spowodować zagrożenie pożarowe. Aby zapewnienie odpowiedniej przepływu powietrza, należy zachować co najmniej 20 mm wolnej przestrzeni obok otworów wentylacyjnych.
- OSTRZEŻENIE:** Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko pożaru lub porażenia prądem elektrycznym, należy chronić ten produkt przed deszczem lub wilgocią.
- OSTRZEŻENIE:** Nie należy używać tego produktu w miejscu, które może zostać zanurzone w wodzie.
- OSTRZEŻENIE:** Nie należy używać tego produktu podczas burzy z wyładowaniami piorunów. Występuje wówczas niewielkie ryzyko porażenia piorunem.

## Informacje o bezpieczeństwie elektrycznym (jeśli dotyczy)

- Napięcie, częstotliwość i natężenie prądu zasilania muszą być zgodne z wyznaczanymi parametrami przez producenta. Podłączenie do innego źródła zasilania niż określone powyżej może spowodować nieprawidłową pracę urządzenia, uszkodzić je lub stanowić zagrożenie pożarowe w przypadku niezapewnienia ograniczeń.
  - Nie należy zastępować dołączonego i zatwierdzonego przewodu zasilającego przewodem innego rodzaju. Nie wolno podłączać wyłuszczonego przewodu do gniazdek na wtyki z dwoma nożkami, ponieważ w takim przypadku nie będzie można korzystać z funkcji uzemiaenia tego przewodu.
  - Certyfikaty bezpieczeństwa przewodu na zastosowanie wyłącznie w przypadku użycia przewodu z uzemnieniem. Modyfikacja lub niewłaściwe użycie przewodu może stwarzać zagrożenie porażenia prądem, które może doprowadzić do poważnych obrażeń ciała lub śmierci.
  - Wrazie wątpliwości dotyczących instalacji przed podłączeniem urządzenia należy skontaktować się z wykwalifikowanym elektrykiem lub producentem.
  - Zasilacz sieciowy widoczny na liście zapewnia uzemiaenie ochronne. Odpowiednie uzemnienie jest wymagane i musi być zapewnione zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.
  - Należy zapewnić połączenie ochronne zgodnie z krajowymi przepisami i zasadami dotyczącymi okablowania.
- Wewnątrz urządzenia nie ma części, które można wymieniać lub naprawiać samodzielnie. Czynnosi serwisowe muszą być wykonywane wyłącznie przez wykwalifikowanego technika serwisowego.
- W zestawie z urządzeniem znajduje się oddzielny przewód zasilający z uzemnieniem, który można podłączyć do uzemnionego gniazda zasilającego.
  - Nie należy zastępować dołączonego i zatwierdzonego przewodu zasilającego przewodem innego rodzaju. Nie wolno podłączać wyłuszczonego przewodu do gniazdek na wtyki z dwoma nożkami, ponieważ w takim przypadku nie będzie można korzystać z funkcji uzemiaenia tego przewodu.
  - Certyfikaty bezpieczeństwa przewodu na zastosowanie wyłącznie w przypadku użycia przewodu z uzemnieniem. Modyfikacja lub niewłaściwe użycie przewodu może stwarzać zagrożenie porażenia prądem, które może doprowadzić do poważnych obrażeń ciała lub śmierci.
  - Wrazie wątpliwości dotyczących instalacji przed podłączeniem urządzenia należy skontaktować się z wykwalifikowanym elektrykiem lub producentem.
  - Zasilacz sieciowy widoczny na liście zapewnia uzemiaenie ochronne. Odpowiednie uzemnienie jest wymagane i musi być zapewnione zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.
  - Należy zapewnić połączenie ochronne zgodnie z krajowymi przepisami i zasadami dotyczącymi okablowania.

## Declaracja zgodności

Firma UBIQUITI oświadcza, że to urządzenie UVC-AI-360 jest zgodne z podstawowymi wymogami i właściwymi przepisami dyrektyw 2014/30/EU i 2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE i szczegółowe informacje o zgodności są dostępne pod tym adresem internetowym: [www.ubiquiti.com/compliance](http://www.ubiquiti.com/compliance)

Ubiquiti Networks (Republika Czeska) s.r.o.  
Pznska 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Praga, Republika Czeska  
(Pznska 345/5, Praga - Smichov, Republika Czeska 150 00)

## Säkerhetsanvisningar (om tillämpligt)

- Läs, följ och behåll de här instruktionerna.
- Beakta alla varningar.
- Använd endast bilagade tillbehör som anges av tillverkaren.
- VARNING:** Underlåtenhet att tillhandahålla tillräcklig ventilation kan orsaka brand eller andra typer av skador. För att utrymme bredvid ventilationshål för tillräckligt luftflöde.
- VARNING:** För att minska risken för brand eller elektriska stötar bör du undvika att produkten utsätts för regn eller fukt.
- VARNING:** Använd inte produkten på en plats som kan bli nedskänkt i vatten.
- VARNING:** Undvik att använda produkten vid skvader. Det kan finnas en liten risk för elektriska stötar vid direktvägning av adapterkabeln för att ansluta till ett 2-trådat utrymme eftersom detta förstor förbindelsen i jordledningen.
- Utrustningen kräver användning av jordledning som en del av säkerhetscertifieringen. Modifiering eller felaktig användning kan innebära risk för stötår som kan resultera i allvarliga personskador eller dödsfall.
- Kontakta en behörig elektriker eller tillverkaren om du har frågor om installationen innan du ansluter utrustningen.
- Skyddande jordning ges av växelströmadaptern i listan. Byggnadsinstallationen ska ge lämpligt kortslutningskydd.
- Skyddande i potentiellt farliga måste installeras i enlighet med lokala, nationella regler och förordningar för kablage.

## Information om säkerhet (om tillämpligt)

- Efterlevnad med avseende på krav för spänning, frekvens och ström anges i tillverkarens etikett. Anslutning till en annan strömkälla än de angivna kan orsaka felaktig funktion, skador på utrustningen eller utrustning en brandrisk om begränsningarna inte följs.
- Det finns inga delar som användaren kan serva intill denna utrustning. Service bör endast utföras av en behörig serviceingenjör.
- Utrustningen är försedd med en listbar strömsladd som har en viktig skyddsfunktion avsedd för anslutning till ett jordat säkerhetsuttag.
  - Byt inte ut strömsladden mot en som inte är av den godkända typen som tillhandahålls. Använd aldrig en adapterkabel för att ansluta till ett 2-trådat utrymme eftersom detta förstor förbindelsen i jordledningen.
  - Utrustningen kräver användning av jordledning som en del av säkerhetscertifieringen. Modifiering eller felaktig användning kan innebära risk för stötår som kan resultera i allvarliga personskador eller dödsfall.
  - Kontakta en behörig elektriker eller tillverkaren om du har frågor om installationen innan du ansluter utrustningen.
  - Skyddande jordning ges av växelströmadaptern i listan. Byggnadsinstallationen ska ge lämpligt kortslutningskydd.
  - Skyddande i potentiellt farliga måste installeras i enlighet med lokala, nationella regler och förordningar för kablage.

## Försäkran om överensstämmelse

Härmed försäkras UBIQUITI att den här enheten, UVC-AI-360, efterlever de viktiga kraven och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/30/EU och 2014/53/UE. Det fullständiga EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse och detaljerad information om efterlevnad är tillgänglig på följande internetadress: [www.ubiquiti.com/compliance](http://www.ubiquiti.com/compliance)

Ubiquiti Networks (Tjeckien) s.r.o.  
Pznska 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Praga, Tjeckien  
(Pznska 345/5, Praga - Smichov, Tjeckien 150 00)

## Safety Notices (if applicable)

- Read, follow, and keep these instructions.
- Heed all warnings.
- Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.
- WARNING:** Failure to provide proper ventilation may cause fire hazard. Keep at least 20 mm of clearance next to the ventilation holes for adequate airflow.
- WARNING:** To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this product to rain or moisture.
- WARNING:** Do not use this product in location that can be submerged by water.
- WARNING:** Avoid using this product during an electrical storm. There may be a remote risk of electric shock from lightning.

## Electrical Safety Information (if applicable)

- Compliance is required with respect to voltage, frequency, and current ratings as specified on the manufacturer's label. Connection to a different power source than those specified may result in improper operation, damage to the equipment, or pose a fire hazard if the limitations are not followed.
  - Do not substitute the power cord with one that is not the provided approved type. Never use an adapter plug to connect to a 2-wire outlet as this will defeat the continuity of the grounding wire.
  - The equipment requires the use of the ground wire as a part of the safety certification, modification or misuse can create a shock hazard that can result in serious injury or death.
  - Contact a qualified electrician or the manufacturer if there are questions about the installation prior to connecting the equipment.
  - Protective earthing is provided by Listed AC adapter. Building installation shall provide appropriate short-circuit and overload protection.
  - Protective bonding must be installed in accordance with local national wiring rules and regulations.
- This equipment is provided with a detachable power cord which has an integral safety ground wire intended for connection to a grounded safety outlet.
- Do not substitute the power cord with one that is not the provided approved type. Never use an adapter plug to connect to a 2-wire outlet as this will defeat the continuity of the grounding wire.
- The equipment requires the use of the ground wire as a part of the safety certification, modification or misuse can create a shock hazard that can result in serious injury or death.
- Contact a qualified electrician or the manufacturer if there are questions about the installation prior to connecting the equipment.
- Protective earthing is provided by Listed AC adapter. Building installation shall provide appropriate short-circuit and overload protection.
- Protective bonding must be installed in accordance with local national wiring rules and regulations.

## Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, UBIQUITI, declares that this device, UVC-AI-360, is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of UK Regulations Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 and Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016. The full text of the UK declaration of conformity and detailed compliance information is available at the following internet address: [www.ubiquiti.com/compliance](http://www.ubiquiti.com/compliance)

Ubiquiti Distribution UK Limited  
Hill House, 1 Little New Street Square, London, United Kingdom  
E4CA 3TR

## Drošības paziņojumi (ja attiecināms)

- Iekšiet, ievērojiet un saglabājiet šos norādījumus.
- Ievērojiet visus brīdinājumus.
- Izmantojiet tikai ražotāja ieteiktās piederumus/piederumus.
- BRĪDĪNĀJUMS:** nepietiekama ventilācija var izraisīt ugunsbīdāmību. Nodrošiniet vismaz 20 mm brīvas vietas pie ventilācijas atverēm, lai gaisa plūsmu būtu pietiekama.
- BRĪDĪNĀJUMS:** lai samazinātu uguns vai elektrošoka risku, nepakļaujiet šo produktu lietus vai mitruma ietekmei.
- BRĪDĪNĀJUMS:** nelietojiet šo produktu vietās, kas var leģrēt ūdeni.
- BRĪDĪNĀJUMS:** nelietojiet šo produktu negaisā laikā. Pastāv nelēks risks, ka zibens var izraisīt elektrošoku.

## Elektrodrošības informācija (ja attiecināms)

- Jaiērvo atbilstība prieguma, frekvences un strāvas prasības, kas norādītas ražotāja uzdevumā. Pieslēgšana pie barošanas avota, kas atšķiras no norādītajā, var izraisīt kļūmīgu darbību, ierīces bojājumus vai aizdegšanās risku, ja netiek ievēroti brīdinājumi.
- Sājā ierīce nav detaļu, kurās apkoopi var veikt operātorus. Apkoopi drīkst veikt tikai kvalificēti specialisti.
- Sis ierīces komplektācija ir formējama strāvas kabeļi, kurā ir integrēti zemējuma vadi, kas paredzēti savienojumam ar zemeņu kontaktozarus.
- Asaj ierīcē šo kabeli ar citu kabeli, kas neatbilst apstiprinātajam tipam. Nekad neizmantojiet adaptera spraudņus, lai nievienmēr divus kabelus savienotu, lai izdēdāt tiku drošības zemējuma vada savienojums.
- Saskaņā ar izbūvētais sertifikātu šī ierīce jāpievieno, izmantojot zemējuma vadu, pārveidojumu un nepareiza izmantošana var izraisīt elektrošoku, kas sekas ir smagi vai nāvējoši ievainojumi.
- Ca jums rodas jautājumi par uzstādāšanu, pirms ierīces pievienošanas sazinieties ar kvalificētu elektrīku vai ražotāju.
- Aizsargzemejumu nodrošina norādītais maistras vadītājs. Ekas elektroinstalācijā jānodrošina atbilstoša papildu aizsardzība pret īsrastrāvjiem.
- Aizsardzība eizsardzība ir formējama strāvas kabeļi ar attiecīgās valsts elektroinstalācijas noteikumiem un reglamentācijām prasībām.

## Atbilstības deklarācija

Ar šo UBIQUITI paziņo, ka šī ierīce UVC-AI-360 atbilst direktīvu 2014/30/ES un 2014/53/ES būtiskajām prasībām un citiem atbilstības noteikumiem. Pilns ES atbilstības deklarāciju teksts un detaļētā informācija par atbilstību ir pieejama vietnē: [www.ubiquiti.com/compliance](http://www.ubiquiti.com/compliance)

Ubiquiti Networks (Čekijos Respublika) s.r.o.  
Pznska 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Praga, Čekija  
(Pznska 345/5, Praga - Smichov, Čekija Respublika 150 00)

## Avisos de segurança (se aplicável)

- Leia, siga e guarde estas instruções.
- Preste atenção a todos os avisos.
- Utilize apenas acessórios especificados pelo fabricante.
- AVISO:** Não fornecer a ventilação adequada pode provocar risco de incêndio. Mantenha, pelo menos, 20 mm de distância dos orifícios de ventilação para obter o fluxo de ar adequado.
- AVISO:** Não exponha este produto a chuva ou à humidade.
- AVISO:** Não utilize este produto em locais onde possa ficar submerso por água.
- AVISO:** evite utilizar este produto durante trovoadas. Existe o risco de redução de choques elétricos provocados por relâmpagos.

## Informazioni di sicurezza elettrica (se applicabile)

- E' necessario cumplir as indicaciones sobre tensión e frecuencia e as exigencias atuais no rótulo do fabricante. Establecer ligación con una fonte de alimentación diferente das especificadas puede resultar nun funcionamento incorrecto, provocar danos no equipamento ou risco de incendio, caso as restricións non sejan cumpridas.
- Não existem peças que possam ser reparadas pelo operador no interior deste equipamento. A reparação deve ser realizada apenas por um técnico qualificado.
- Este equipamento é fornecido com um cabo de alimentação com uma ficha integrada para ligação à terra, posto isto afeta a continuidade do fio terra.
  - O equipamento requer a utilização do fio terra como parte da certificação de segurança, pois a modificação ou a utilização incorreta deste fio terra pode resultar em choques elétricos que pode resultar em lesões graves ou morte.
  - Contacte um eletricitista qualificado ou o fabricante antes de ligar o equipamento, caso tenha dúvidas sobre a instalação.
  - A ligação à terra de proteção é fornecida pelo transformador de CA indicado. A rede elétrica do edifício deve oferecer a proteção de apoio para circuitos circuitos abertos.
  - A ligação protetora deve ser instalada de acordo com as normas e regulamentos nacionais locais sobre ligações.

## Declarazione di conformità

UBIQUITI dichiara che il presente dispositivo, UVC-AI-360, está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições relevantes das diretivas 2014/30/UE e 2014/53/UE. O texto da declaração de conformidade da UE e as informações sobre conformidade com as diretivas são disponíveis no seguinte endereço de Internet: [www.ubiquiti.com/compliance](http://www.ubiquiti.com/compliance)

Ubiquiti Networks (Czech Republic) s.r.o.  
Pznska 345/5, Smichov 150 00 Praga, República Ceha  
(Pznska 345/5, Praga - Smichov, Čekija Respublika 150 00)

## Varnostna obvestila (če je uporabno)

- Preberite, upoštevajte in shranite ta navodila.
- Upoštevajte vsa opozorila.
- Uporabljajte samo nastavke/dodatno opremo v skladu z določenimi priporočili.
- OPOZORILO:** če ne zagotovite ustreznega vzdušja, lahko pride do požara. Pred preizkuševanjem luknjami mora biti najmanj 20 mm prostega prostora za izmenjavo pretoka zraka.
- OPOZORILO:** da zmanjšate tveganje električnega udara ali požara, tega izdelka ne uporabljajte na intenzivni vlazi.
- OPOZORILO:** tega izdelka ne uporabljajte na kraju, ki ga lahko preplavi voda.
- OPOZORILO:** ne uporabljajte izdelka med nevihto z dežjem in udarnimi oblaki.
- OPOZORILO:** obstaja nevaren električni udar zaradi strele.

## Informacije o električni varnosti (če je uporabno)

- Zahteva se skladnost v zvezi z napetostjo, frekvenco in dovoljenimi tokovi, navedenimi na oznaki proizvajalca. Povezava z virom napajanja, ki ni navedena, lahko povzroči nepravilno delovanje, škodo na opremi ali nevarnost požara, če se ne upoštevajo omejitve.
- V opremi ni delov, ki jih uporabnik lahko popravi sam. Servis lahko izvaja le usposobljeni servisni tehnik.
- Opremi je priložen smojljivi napajalni kabel z vgrajeno varnostno ozemljitveno povezavo. Ni je namenjena povezavi z ozemljenim izhodom.
  - Napajalna kabla ne nadomestite z vrsto kabla, ki ni navedena kot odobren. Adapterjske vrvice ne uporabljajte za povezavo z dvoživčno vtičnico, saj to zmanjša zaščito pred električnimi udarci.
  - V okviru certifikata o varnosti je opremo treba uporabljati ozemljitveno povezano, pri čemer lahko spreminjanje ali naparčna uporaba privede do nevarnosti udara, ki lahko povzročijo poškodbe ali celo smrt.
  - Čeimate vprašanja o namestitvi, se pred povezovanjem opreme obrnite na usposobljenega elektrika ali izdelovalca.
  - Zaščito ozemljitve zagotavlja naveden AC-adapter. Oprema za namestitev v stavbah zagotovi ustrezno podporno zaščito pred kratkim stikom.
  - Namestitelj je treba zaščiteni povezovanje za izenačitev potencialov v skladu s lokalnimi nacionalnimi pravilniki in predpisi o napeljavi.